
Tarleton St. (14-17,7-11 WAC) -vs- California Baptist (22-10,15-3 WAC)
03/13/26 at Orleans Arena, Las Vegas, NV

 
 

 
 
Tarleton St. 60

California Baptist 77

Date: 03/13/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Orleans Arena, Las Vegas, NV
Referees: Simona Petronyte, Stacie Blow, In'Fini Robinson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Tarleton St. 8 22 12 18 60
California Baptist 22 19 20 16 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Adams,Gia * 37 9-22 1-4 3-3 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 22
27 Lutbert,Elodie * 25 6-14 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 1 0 0 2 2 15
02 Jones,Kyriana * 29 2-6 0-2 5-6 1-3 4 2 3 3 0 0 9
11 Long,Jakoriah * 24 0-6 0-1 6-8 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 6
30 Lyles,Caroline * 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 1 0 0 3
01 Willis,Mar'Cyah 20 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
32 Myers,Allie 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 2 1 2 2
05 Engelman,Tessa 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rynders,Alexis 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
08 Hieskill,Kristian 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Buntun,Nyah 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-60 3-13 17-21 8-31 39 13 5 9 3 4 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 20-60   33.3 % 3-13   23.1 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Barros,Filipa * 33 8-15 5-10 0-0 0-13 13 0 5 0 0 0 21
03 Nordstrom,Shawnee * 31 7-11 1-3 3-5 1-5 6 2 1 2 0 2 18
13 Olsen,Lauren * 25 2-8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 1 6
14 Johansson,Emma * 22 2-6 1-4 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 2 3 0 6
33 Schmidt,Grace * 28 2-7 0-1 1-4 5-5 10 4 5 2 0 1 5
11 Alonso,Sofia 27 3-5 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 1 9
24 Lemon,Khloe 13 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
27 Legaspi,CeCe 16 2-7 0-3 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 4
10 Bucher,Chance 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
04 Hess,Reyleigh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-67 11-31 8-16 11-33 44 17 16 8 4 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 6-10   60.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 29-67   43.3 % 11-31   35.5 % 8-16   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Tarleton St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California Baptist
09:49 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by LUTBERT,ELODIE 09:24 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JONES,KYRIANA --

08:59 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOHANSSON,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KYRIANA(in the paint) 08:33 4-3 V 1
08:17 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BARROS,FILIPA

MISS LAYUP by LYLES,CAROLINE(in the paint) 07:59
07:59 BLOCK  by JOHANSSON,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,GRACE
07:51 MISS 3PTR by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYRIANA --
07:26 FOUL  by OLSEN,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by LONG,JAKORIAH(in the paint) 07:11
07:11 BLOCK  by JOHANSSON,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROS,FILIPA
07:06 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by OLSEN,LAUREN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BARROS,FILIPA
TURNOVER  by JONES,KYRIANA 06:48

06:48 STEAL  by OLSEN,LAUREN
06:44 FOUL  by OLSEN,LAUREN
06:44 TURNOVER  by OLSEN,LAUREN
06:44 SUB OUT by OLSEN,LAUREN
06:44 SUB IN by ALONSO,SOFIA

MISS 3PTR by LYLES,CAROLINE 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE

06:09 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BARROS,FILIPA
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,GRACE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:02
MISS JUMPER by LUTBERT,ELODIE 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,GRACE
05:24 TURNOVER  by JOHANSSON,EMMA

STEAL  by LUTBERT,ELODIE 05:24
GOOD LAYUP by LUTBERT,ELODIE(in the paint) 05:11 6-12 H 6
ASSIST  by LYLES,CAROLINE --

04:53 6-15 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BARROS,FILIPA
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,GIA 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ALONSO,SOFIA

04:29 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by LONG,JAKORIAH --
MISS JUMPER by LONG,JAKORIAH(in the paint) 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROS,FILIPA
04:03 TURNOVER  by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
04:03 SUB OUT by JOHANSSON,EMMA
04:03 SUB IN by LEMON,KHLOE

SUB OUT by LONG,JAKORIAH 04:03
SUB IN by WILLIS,MAR'CYAH 04:03
SUB OUT by JONES,KYRIANA 04:03
SUB IN by RYNDERS,ALEXIS 04:03
MISS LAYUP by LUTBERT,ELODIE(in the paint) 03:42
REBOUND OFF by LUTBERT,ELODIE --
GOOD LAYUP by LUTBERT,ELODIE(in the paint) 03:39 8-15 H 7

03:20 8-17 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ALONSO,SOFIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,GIA 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
02:54 TURNOVER  by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE



STEAL  by LUTBERT,ELODIE 02:54
MISS JUMPER by LUTBERT,ELODIE 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:27 MISS 3PTR by LEMON,KHLOE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by RYNDERS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,GRACE
01:57 MISS 3PTR by LEMON,KHLOE

-- REBOUND OFF by LEMON,KHLOE
01:51 8-19 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LEMON,KHLOE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LUTBERT,ELODIE(in the paint) 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,GRACE

01:10 MISS LAYUP by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUTBERT,ELODIE --
MISS JUMPER by LUTBERT,ELODIE 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROS,FILIPA
00:52 8-22 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LEMON,KHLOE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BARROS,FILIPA
MISS 3PTR by LYLES,CAROLINE 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROS,FILIPA
00:03 MISS JUMPER by BARROS,FILIPA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYLES,CAROLINE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tarleton St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California Baptist
10:00 SUB OUT by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
10:00 SUB OUT by BARROS,FILIPA
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by BUCHER,CHANCE
10:00 SUB IN by OLSEN,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by JOHANSSON,EMMA

SUB OUT by WILLIS,MAR'CYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by RYNDERS,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB OUT by LUTBERT,ELODIE 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,KYRIANA 10:00
SUB IN by LONG,JAKORIAH 10:00
SUB IN by MYERS,ALLIE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,GIA(in the paint) 09:50 10-22 H 12

09:27 10-24 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JOHANSSON,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUCHER,CHANCE

MISS JUMPER by LONG,JAKORIAH 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHANSSON,EMMA

08:59 MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LYLES,CAROLINE --
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,GIA 08:51 13-24 H 11
ASSIST  by JONES,KYRIANA --

08:35 MISS 3PTR by JOHANSSON,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:10 FOUL  by ALONSO,SOFIA
SUB OUT by LYLES,CAROLINE 08:10
SUB IN by WILLIS,MAR'CYAH 08:10
GOOD FT by ADAMS,GIA 08:10 14-24 H 10
GOOD FT by ADAMS,GIA 08:10 15-24 H 9

08:00 MISS LAYUP by JOHANSSON,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GIA --
TURNOVER  by LONG,JAKORIAH 07:50

07:50 STEAL  by BUCHER,CHANCE
07:45 MISS JUMPER by BUCHER,CHANCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LONG,JAKORIAH --
07:33 FOUL  by BUCHER,CHANCE



07:33 SUB OUT by BUCHER,CHANCE
07:33 SUB OUT by ALONSO,SOFIA
07:33 SUB OUT by LEMON,KHLOE
07:33 SUB IN by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
07:33 SUB IN by BARROS,FILIPA
07:33 SUB IN by LEGASPI,CECE

GOOD FT by JONES,KYRIANA 07:33 16-24 H 8
MISS FT by JONES,KYRIANA 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGASPI,CECE
07:15 16-26 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE(in the paint)

FOUL  by JONES,KYRIANA 07:15
07:15 16-27 H 11 GOOD FT by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE

TURNOVER  by LONG,JAKORIAH 06:58
SUB OUT by LONG,JAKORIAH 06:58
SUB IN by BUNTUN,NYAH 06:58

06:45 16-29 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BARROS,FILIPA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEGASPI,CECE

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KYRIANA(in the paint) 06:24 18-29 H 11
06:01 MISS 3PTR by JOHANSSON,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GIA --
MISS LAYUP by MYERS,ALLIE(in the paint) 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROS,FILIPA
05:42 MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GIA --
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,GIA 05:36 20-29 H 9

05:18 20-31 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,GIA 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROS,FILIPA

04:46 20-33 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARROS,FILIPA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,MAR'CYAH 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROS,FILIPA
04:27 20-35 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LEGASPI,CECE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARROS,FILIPA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:26
SUB OUT by ADAMS,GIA 04:26
SUB OUT by MYERS,ALLIE 04:26
SUB IN by RYNDERS,ALEXIS 04:26
SUB IN by LUTBERT,ELODIE 04:26
MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYRIANA 04:12
REBOUND OFF by LUTBERT,ELODIE --
GOOD JUMPER by LUTBERT,ELODIE(in the paint) 04:10 22-35 H 13

03:50 MISS 3PTR by BARROS,FILIPA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYRIANA --

03:36 FOUL  by JOHANSSON,EMMA
03:36 SUB OUT by JOHANSSON,EMMA
03:36 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,GRACE

MISS FT by LUTBERT,ELODIE 03:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LUTBERT,ELODIE 03:36 23-35 H 12

03:23 23-38 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BARROS,FILIPA
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by BUNTUN,NYAH(in the paint) 03:09
03:09 BLOCK  by LEGASPI,CECE
03:07 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,GRACE

SUB OUT by BUNTUN,NYAH 03:07
SUB IN by ADAMS,GIA 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by JONES,KYRIANA 02:59
REBOUND OFF by LUTBERT,ELODIE --
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,GIA 02:45



-- REBOUND DEF by BARROS,FILIPA
02:32 MISS 3PTR by BARROS,FILIPA

REBOUND DEF by RYNDERS,ALEXIS --
02:15 FOUL  by LEGASPI,CECE

GOOD FT by JONES,KYRIANA 02:15 24-38 H 14
GOOD FT by JONES,KYRIANA 02:15 25-38 H 13

02:00 MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by LUTBERT,ELODIE --
MISS JUMPER by LUTBERT,ELODIE(in the paint) 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROS,FILIPA
01:39 MISS 3PTR by OLSEN,LAUREN
01:36 SUB OUT by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
01:36 SUB OUT by OLSEN,LAUREN
01:36 SUB IN by ALONSO,SOFIA
01:36 SUB IN by LEMON,KHLOE

SUB OUT by LUTBERT,ELODIE 01:36
SUB IN by MYERS,ALLIE 01:36
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WILLIS,MAR'CYAH 01:14

01:14 STEAL  by LEMON,KHLOE
FOUL  by MYERS,ALLIE 01:00

01:00 MISS FT by SCHMIDT,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:00 25-39 H 14 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,MAR'CYAH 00:47 28-39 H 11
ASSIST  by JONES,KYRIANA --

00:27 MISS LAYUP by LEGASPI,CECE(in the paint)
00:24 28-41 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LEGASPI,CECE(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILLIS,MAR'CYAH 00:24
00:24 MISS FT by LEGASPI,CECE

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,MAR'CYAH --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,MAR'CYAH 00:04
REBOUND OFF by MYERS,ALLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,ALLIE(in the paint) 00:00 30-41 H 11

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tarleton St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California Baptist
10:00 SUB OUT by ALONSO,SOFIA
10:00 SUB OUT by LEMON,KHLOE
10:00 SUB OUT by LEGASPI,CECE
10:00 SUB IN by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
10:00 SUB IN by OLSEN,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by JOHANSSON,EMMA

SUB OUT by WILLIS,MAR'CYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by RYNDERS,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB OUT by MYERS,ALLIE 10:00
SUB IN by LONG,JAKORIAH 10:00
SUB IN by LUTBERT,ELODIE 10:00
SUB IN by LYLES,CAROLINE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by LUTBERT,ELODIE(in the paint) 09:48 32-41 H 9
ASSIST  by LYLES,CAROLINE --

09:24 MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,GRACE

09:15 32-43 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BARROS,FILIPA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KYRIANA 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BARROS,FILIPA

08:40 32-46 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BARROS,FILIPA
-- ASSIST  by JOHANSSON,EMMA



TURNOVER  by LYLES,CAROLINE 08:19
SUB OUT by LONG,JAKORIAH 08:19
SUB IN by WILLIS,MAR'CYAH 08:19

08:06 32-49 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,GRACE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59

07:37 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,GRACE
GOOD FT by JONES,KYRIANA 07:37 33-49 H 16
GOOD FT by JONES,KYRIANA 07:37 34-49 H 15

07:24 MISS 3PTR by OLSEN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by LUTBERT,ELODIE --
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,GIA 07:14 36-49 H 13

06:42 36-51 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,GIA 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
06:19 MISS 3PTR by BARROS,FILIPA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:15 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,GRACE

SUB OUT by LUTBERT,ELODIE 06:15
SUB IN by LONG,JAKORIAH 06:15
SUB IN by MYERS,ALLIE 06:15
SUB OUT by JONES,KYRIANA 06:15
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,GIA 05:58 38-51 H 13
FOUL  by MYERS,ALLIE 05:44

05:44 SUB OUT by JOHANSSON,EMMA
05:44 SUB IN by ALONSO,SOFIA
05:38 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,GRACE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MYERS,ALLIE 05:38
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,ALLIE --

05:20 FOUL  by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH 05:20 39-51 H 12
GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH 05:20 40-51 H 11

04:55 40-53 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,GRACE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,GIA 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROS,FILIPA
04:37 40-55 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,GIA 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE

03:59 MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LYLES,CAROLINE --
MISS JUMPER by LONG,JAKORIAH 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROS,FILIPA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by OLSEN,LAUREN
03:27 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,GRACE
03:27 SUB IN by JOHANSSON,EMMA
03:27 SUB IN by LEGASPI,CECE

SUB OUT by WILLIS,MAR'CYAH 03:27
SUB OUT by LYLES,CAROLINE 03:27
SUB OUT by MYERS,ALLIE 03:27
SUB IN by JONES,KYRIANA 03:27
SUB IN by ENGELMAN,TESSA 03:27
SUB IN by LUTBERT,ELODIE 03:27
FOUL  by ADAMS,GIA 03:22

03:22 MISS FT by JOHANSSON,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:22 40-56 H 16 GOOD FT by JOHANSSON,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,GIA 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ALONSO,SOFIA
02:59 MISS 3PTR by BARROS,FILIPA

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHANSSON,EMMA



FOUL  by ENGELMAN,TESSA 02:59
02:44 MISS LAYUP by LEGASPI,CECE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LUTBERT,ELODIE 02:44
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:41 MISS 3PTR by ALONSO,SOFIA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYRIANA --
TURNOVER  by JONES,KYRIANA 02:15

02:15 STEAL  by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
FOUL  by LUTBERT,ELODIE 02:03
FOUL  by LONG,JAKORIAH 01:49

01:49 MISS FT by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:49 40-57 H 17 GOOD FT by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
MISS JUMPER by LUTBERT,ELODIE 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ALONSO,SOFIA
01:19 MISS 3PTR by JOHANSSON,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
01:13 MISS 3PTR by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE

REBOUND DEF by LONG,JAKORIAH --
MISS LAYUP by LUTBERT,ELODIE(in the paint) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ALONSO,SOFIA
00:53 40-59 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BARROS,FILIPA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALONSO,SOFIA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYRIANA(in the paint) 00:33
REBOUND OFF by JONES,KYRIANA --

00:30 FOUL  by JOHANSSON,EMMA
SUB OUT by LUTBERT,ELODIE 00:30
SUB IN by MYERS,ALLIE 00:30
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,GIA(in the paint) 00:17 42-59 H 17

00:01 42-61 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tarleton St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California Baptist
09:45 MISS LAYUP by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MYERS,ALLIE 09:42

09:42 42-62 H 20 GOOD FT by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
09:42 MISS FT by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE

REBOUND DEF by ENGELMAN,TESSA --
TURNOVER  by MYERS,ALLIE 09:42

09:42 STEAL  by ALONSO,SOFIA
09:42 MISS 3PTR by LEGASPI,CECE

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,ALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,GIA(in the paint) 09:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,GIA 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROS,FILIPA
08:51 MISS JUMPER by BARROS,FILIPA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ENGELMAN,TESSA --
MISS JUMPER by ENGELMAN,TESSA(in the paint) 08:40

08:40 BLOCK  by JOHANSSON,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,GIA 08:35 44-62 H 18

08:19 TURNOVER  by JOHANSSON,EMMA
STEAL  by MYERS,ALLIE 08:19

08:14 FOUL  by JOHANSSON,EMMA
08:14 SUB OUT by JOHANSSON,EMMA
08:14 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,GIA 08:09 46-62 H 16
FOUL  by LONG,JAKORIAH 07:56



07:48 MISS 3PTR by LEGASPI,CECE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,GRACE

07:35 MISS 3PTR by LEGASPI,CECE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,GRACE

07:31 MISS 3PTR by BARROS,FILIPA
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,ALLIE --

07:21 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,GRACE
07:21 SUB OUT by LEGASPI,CECE
07:21 SUB IN by OLSEN,LAUREN

GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH 07:21 47-62 H 15
GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH 07:21 48-62 H 14

06:56 TURNOVER  by ALONSO,SOFIA
STEAL  by MYERS,ALLIE 06:56
TURNOVER  by JONES,KYRIANA 06:49

06:49 STEAL  by SCHMIDT,GRACE
06:28 48-64 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE(in the paint)
06:03 FOUL  by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE

SUB OUT by JONES,KYRIANA 06:03
SUB IN by HIESKILL,KRISTIAN 06:03
MISS FT by LONG,JAKORIAH 06:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH 06:03 49-64 H 15

05:50 49-66 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by OLSEN,LAUREN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LONG,JAKORIAH(in the paint) 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
05:15 49-68 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ALONSO,SOFIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARROS,FILIPA
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,GIA 04:54
REBOUND OFF by MYERS,ALLIE --
TURNOVER  by MYERS,ALLIE 04:49

04:49 STEAL  by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
04:42 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,GRACE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,GRACE
FOUL  by LONG,JAKORIAH 04:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41

04:41 SUB OUT by BARROS,FILIPA
04:41 SUB IN by LEGASPI,CECE

SUB OUT by ENGELMAN,TESSA 04:41
SUB OUT by LONG,JAKORIAH 04:41
SUB OUT by MYERS,ALLIE 04:41
SUB IN by WILLIS,MAR'CYAH 04:41
SUB IN by LUTBERT,ELODIE 04:41
SUB IN by LYLES,CAROLINE 04:41

04:41 MISS FT by SCHMIDT,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:41 MISS FT by SCHMIDT,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by HIESKILL,KRISTIAN --

04:31 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,GRACE
04:31 SUB OUT by NORDSTROM,SHAWNEE
04:31 SUB IN by LEMON,KHLOE

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,GIA(in the paint) 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by LEGASPI,CECE

03:59 MISS 3PTR by LEMON,KHLOE
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,GIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:52 51-68 H 17

03:52 FOUL  by ALONSO,SOFIA
GOOD FT by ADAMS,GIA(fastbreak) 03:52 52-68 H 16

03:38 MISS LAYUP by LEMON,KHLOE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LUTBERT,ELODIE 03:38

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:25 MISS JUMPER by ALONSO,SOFIA



REBOUND DEF by LUTBERT,ELODIE --
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,GIA(in the paint) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:41 52-71 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by ALONSO,SOFIA

GOOD 3PTR by LYLES,CAROLINE 02:24 55-71 H 16
FOUL  by HIESKILL,KRISTIAN 02:09

02:09 55-72 H 17 GOOD FT by OLSEN,LAUREN
02:09 MISS FT by OLSEN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by LYLES,CAROLINE --
01:57 FOUL  by OLSEN,LAUREN
01:57 SUB OUT by LEGASPI,CECE
01:57 SUB IN by BUCHER,CHANCE

SUB OUT by WILLIS,MAR'CYAH 01:57
SUB OUT by ADAMS,GIA 01:57
SUB IN by JONES,KYRIANA 01:57
SUB IN by LONG,JAKORIAH 01:57
GOOD FT by LUTBERT,ELODIE 01:57 56-72 H 16
GOOD FT by LUTBERT,ELODIE 01:57 57-72 H 15

01:30 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LYLES,CAROLINE --
GOOD LAYUP by LUTBERT,ELODIE(in the paint) 01:13 59-72 H 13
FOUL  by JONES,KYRIANA 00:56

00:56 59-73 H 14 GOOD FT by ALONSO,SOFIA
00:56 59-74 H 15 GOOD FT by ALONSO,SOFIA
00:49 FOUL  by OLSEN,LAUREN
00:49 SUB OUT by OLSEN,LAUREN
00:49 SUB IN by HESS,REYLEIGH

MISS FT by LONG,JAKORIAH 00:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LONG,JAKORIAH 00:49 60-74 H 14

00:25 60-77 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BUCHER,CHANCE
-- ASSIST  by ALONSO,SOFIA

MISS 3PTR by LONG,JAKORIAH 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HESS,REYLEIGH


